Data Sheet
VDSPG302 © Danfoss | FHH | 2015.09 | 1
Danfoss Link™ Hydronic Controller
Application
Danfoss Link™ HC is a part of the Danfoss Link™, a
programmable, wireless control system for heat-
ing systems in residential buildings.
The Danfoss Link™ HC allows control of hydronic

014G0103
Danfoss Link™ HC, 10 outputs HC-10 014G0100
Accessories Product Type Code no.
External antenna, with 2 m cable CF-EA 088U0250
2 | © Danfoss | Danfoss | FHH | 2015.09 VDSPG302
Danfoss A/S
Floor Heating Hydronics   •   Ulvehavevej 61   •   DK-7100 Vejle   •   Denmark   •   Phone: +45 7488 8500   •   Fax: +45 7488 8501
heating@danfoss.com   •   www.floorheating.danfoss.com
Danfoss can accept no responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures and other printed material. Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice. This also applies to products
already on order provided that such alterations can be made without subsequential changes being necessary in specifications already agreed.
All trademarks in this material are property of the respective companies. Danfoss and the Danfoss logotype are trademarks of Danfoss A/S. All rights reserved.
Technical specifications Transmission frequency 868.42 MHz
Transmission range in normal constructions (up to) 30 m
Transmission power < 1 mW
Supply voltage 230 V AC
Actuator outputs 5 or 10 / 24 V DC
Max. continued output load (total) 35 VA
Relays 230 V AC/ 8 (2) A
Ambient temperature 0 - 50° C
IP class 30
ErP class ErP
4 (2%)
Mains cable 1.5 m
Weight 700 g
Dimensions (l x h x d) in mm 325 x 78 x 47
Wiring
L N
9 10876 54321
230 V~
50 HzL N
max. 3 m
1. Input 2, Away Function.
2. Input 3, Heating/Cooling.
3. Relays.
4. Actuator outputs.
5. External antenna.